# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth J. Zajac	01/19/2007
Taylor A. Reid	01/19/2007
Roger H. Taylor	01/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stratagene Califoria	
Street Address:	11011 North Torrey Pines Road	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11451903

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kwilliams@eapdlaw.com

Kathleen Williams Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2602(225436)
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Kathleen Williams

Total Attachments: 7

500269304

source=11451903 Assignment\_001 001#page1.tif source=11451903 Assignment\_001 001#page2.tif source=11451903 Assignment\_001 001#page3.tif

**REEL: 019239 FRAME: 0138** 

**PATENT** 

source=11451903 Assignment\_001 001#page4.tif source=11451903 Assignment\_001 001#page5.tif source=11451903 Assignment\_001 001#page6.tif source=11451903 Assignment\_001 001#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Stratagene California, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 11011 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A FLOURESCENCE EXCITATION AND DETECTION HAVING DISTINCT OPTICAL PATHS

#### and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/451,903; Filed: June 12, 2006

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

Serial No.: 11/451,903 Page 4			
Date: January 19, 2007	Name of I Address o		Kenneth J. Zajac 842 Reed Avenue #4 San Diego, CA 92109
County of State of	) ) ss. )		
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me by the abov	e-named	
on date	. No	otary Public y Commissio	on Expires:
(Seal)	hed		

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT	「STATEMENT
State of California	
County of <u>Jan Diego</u>	ss.
See Attached Document (Notary to cross  See Statement Below (Lines 1-5 to be co	s out lines 1–6 below) ompleted only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
<u> 1</u>	
2	
2	
4	
5	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
MEGAN SO-HAN WU Commission # 1613700 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2009  Place Notary Seal Above	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
Though the information below is not required by a valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to Further Description of Any Attached Documer	d could prevent of Signer #1 another document.  Top of thumb here  Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document <u>Alanse † Adalila</u> Document Date:// O 7 Numbe	er of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

©2004 Nationel Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-6827

have been he	ld and enjoyed by the u	nt will b indersig	be granted, as fully and ned if this assignment l	entirely as the same would had not been made.
Date: <u>Lanc</u>	ny 19, 2007		Name of Inventor:	Taylor A. Reid
			Address of Inventor:	6728 Blue Point Drive Carlsbad, CA 92009
County of		)		
State of		) ss. )		
Subsci	ribed and sworn to befo	ore me t	y the above-named	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
on	date .			
			Notary Public	
	See attache	سط	My Commissi	on Expires:
(Seal)				

Serial No.: 11/451,903 Page 2

State of Ca	alifornia		•
County of	San	Diego	
			es out lines 1–6 below) completed only by document signer[s], not Notary)
3			
2			
4			
4			
5			
§	Signature of Doo	cument Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	Commissi Notary Put San Die My Comm. Be	SO-HAN WU on # 1613700 plic - California # igo County place Oct 17, 2009	Date
	Place Notary	Seai Above	OPTIONAL
valuabl fraudulent Further Des Title or Type of t Document Date:	le to persons rel removal and rea cription of Ar Document: <u>///</u>	Num	and could prevent to another document.  ent    Consigner #1   Top of thumb here   Top of thumb here     Consigner #2   Top of thumb here     Consigner #3   Top of thumb here     Consigner #4   Top

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Dee outtached

(Seal)

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT	STATEMENT
State of California	)
County of San Diego	ss.
See Attached Document (Notary to cross  See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be co	out lines 1-6 below) ompleted only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
1	
2	
3	
4	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	Subscribed and sworn to (o <del>r affirmed)</del> -before me on this
	19th day of January, 2007, by  (1) Roger H. Taylor  Name of Signer
	(1) Roger H. Taylor,
MEGAN SO-HAN WU	☐ Personally known to me
Commission # 1613700 Notary Public - California	☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
San Diego County  My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2009	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and
	(2), Name of Signer
	☐ Personally known to me
	☐ Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person who appeared before me.)
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by la valuable to persons relying on the document and	aw, it may prove  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  Could prevent  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER #1  OF SIGNER #2
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to Further Description of Any Attached Documen	liob of gramp tiese   Tob of gramp tiese
Title or Type of Document: Name + Hadd	The cases
Document Date:Nurnber	r of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/02/2007 REEL: 019239 FRAME: 0146

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder, Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827